## **NEWS RELEASE**

Contact: Brittany Beyer or Terry

Shannon

greenteam@barringtonboro.com





# Barrington Green Team Announces Launch of Residential Energy Efficiency Outreach Campaign

Residents are encouraged to take advantage of PSE&G's energy savings programs to cut costs and improve the energy efficiency and comfort of their home or apartment

The **Barrington Green Team** is pleased to announce the launch of its residential energy efficiency outreach campaign as part of its participation in the Sustainable Jersey-PSE&G Energy Efficiency Partnership Program. The Partnership Program is designed to help residents and businesses better manage energy use and leverage PSE&G's energy efficiency programs and incentives.

The goal of **Barrington's** campaign is to help residents save money and improve the comfort, health, and safety of their home or apartment by participating in PSE&G's energy efficiency programs, which offer tailored options and incentives for <u>all</u> eligible community members—including homeowners and renters of all income levels.

The launch of this effort is part of **Barrington's** ongoing commitment to promote sustainability in the community and support New Jersey's goal of lowering greenhouse gas emissions.

For more information on how the **Barrington Green Team** is promoting energy efficiency, and to learn more about PSE&G's energy efficiency programs, residents are encouraged to visit the **Barrington** Campaign website at EnergyOutreachNJ/Barrington.

### Additional information:

"Energy efficiency is a strategy for combating climate change that can help lower customers' bills," said Susanna Chiu, senior director, Energy Solutions for PSE&G. "The Sustainable Jersey-PSE&G Partnership Program empowers municipalities and their residents to better manage energy use and leverage PSE&G's energy efficiency programs and incentives." PSE&G is New Jersey's largest utility with 2.3 million electric customers and 1.9 million gas customers.

In September 2020, the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities approved PSE&G's Clean Energy Future Energy Efficiency Program, clearing the way for PSE&G to commit \$1 billion toward energy efficiency over three years. It is the largest commitment to energy efficiency in New Jersey history and includes 10 programs tailored to help residential and commercial customers reduce their energy use with energy-efficient

equipment, technologies and strategies. For more information on ways to save on energy costs and PSE&G's energy efficiency programs, visit <a href="https://example.com/html/>HomeEnergy.PSEG.com">HomeEnergy.PSEG.com</a>.

#### About Sustainable Jersey

Sustainable Jersey provides tools, training and financial incentives to support communities as they pursue sustainability programs. Sustainable Jersey participants (municipalities and schools) have successfully implemented and documented more than 23,467 sustainability actions. Sustainable Jersey has provided more than \$7.2 million in grants to municipalities, school districts and schools for community-based projects that create healthy and sustainable communities in New Jersey.

Website: <a href="https://twitter.com/sj\_program">www.SustainableJerseySchools.com</a>
Twitter: <a href="https://twitter.com/sj\_program">https://twitter.com/sj\_program</a>; <a href="https://twitter.com/sj\_schools">https://twitter.com/sj\_schools</a>

Facebook: <a href="https://instagram.com/sustainable\_jersey/">www.facebook.com/Sustainable\_jersey/</a>
<a href="https://instagram.com/sustainable\_jersey/">https://instagram.com/sustainable\_jersey/</a>

Linked In: https://www.linkedin.com/company/sustainable-jersey

#### About PSE&G

Public Service Electric & Gas Co. is New Jersey's oldest and largest gas and electric delivery public utility as well as one of the nation's largest utilities. PSE&G is the 2022 Edison Award recipient from the Edison Electric Institute. PSE&G has won the ReliabilityOne® Award for superior electric system reliability in the Mid-Atlantic region for 21 consecutive years. PSE&G received the 2022 ENERGY STAR® "Partner of the Year" award in the Energy Efficiency Program Delivery category and is a 2021 Customer Champion and Most Trusted Brand as named by Escalent. PSE&G is a subsidiary of Public Service Enterprise Group Inc., (PSEG) (NYSE:PEG), a predominantly regulated infrastructure company focused on a clean energy future and has been named to the Dow Jones Sustainability Index for North America for 15 consecutive years (www.pseg.com).